NSP163x Series
MEMS Absolute Pressure Sensor Die
Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright ©  2022, NOVOSENSE
 Page 1
Product Overview
Novosense NSP163x series MEMS pressure sensors are
high-performance and high-reliability MEMS absolute

8 Bridge resistance RB 4.3 5.3 6.3 kΩ
9 Pressure hysteresis6 PHYS -0.2 ±0.1 0.2 %FS
10 Temperature hysteresis5 THYS -0.2 ±0.1 0.2 %FS
Notes：
1. Measured on a sample basis and based on special MEMS only package. The sensor performance may change depending on the
die attach material and the assemble process.
2. Measured at 0~100kPa pressure range and for the other pressure ranges, please contact Novosense sales.
3. Output voltage at zero pressure.
4. Measured from -40℃ to 125℃.
5. Defined as the best fit straight line.
6. Dry non-corrosive and pollution-free gas.
NSP163x Series  Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright ©  2022, NOVOSENSE                  Page 6
4. Order Information
NO. Order NO. Span Comment
1 NSP1630-CWF200 0~200kpa Wafer
2 NSP1630-CDT200 0~200kpa Die on Tape
3 NSP1630-DWF100 0~100kpa Wafer
4 NSP1630-DDT100 0~100kpa Die on Tape
5 NSP1631-AWF500 0~500kpa Wafer
6 NSP1631-ADT500 0~500kpa Die on Tape
NSP
NovoSense
Pressure Sensor
MEMS Absolute